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g\ :;gﬁq \ Department of
L L Environmental Protection

{

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell

Lawton Chiles
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Governor

July 7, 1998

Mr. Soueng Chung
Kings Cleaners of Jacksonville

8101-1 0ld Kings Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32217

Re: Facility No.: 0310454

Dear Mr. Chung:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you

submitted on July 1, 1998.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V »
‘general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32393-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or eguipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

;f¥4*Dotty Diltz, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Fiorida’'s Environment and Naturol Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Y
1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner): S re £ > / A
- € ¢ Y5
Kings Cleaners of Jax. Yog A,
2. Site Name (For exqmple, piant name or number): @ .S‘OOOO/}‘O,'.
glol-1 oM Kingc Pose Mg

Jax. FL 39917

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

HVkasAepousy Medel # : HYDROMIST

Facility Location; ngx Cleanéers ot gax.
Street Address: 2)0( -1 0ld KH’[gS
City: Jax. County: Duvql Zip Code: 3577

o

Facility Idemmificadon Number (DEP Use):

O304 54

Responsible Official

Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Soueng Chunq —owher

Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: K ln‘jS Cleaners of X

Street Address: G0 - d Kings Rd

City: Jax County: Duva l Zip Code: 32217
Responsibie Official Telephone Number:

Telephone:  (A64)734 - 344§ Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Ofﬁcial)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Soueng  Chung - \’mnager

10. Facility Contact Address -
Kings cleaner ﬁf JAX .
Street Address’ 810(- | ol\d ngs Kol . _
City: Tax County: Duva ZipCode: 32217
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: QoY) 735 - 3 9575 Fax: ( ) -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |installed ID (Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit
»1(1) w/ ref. condenser | # "] (Ge

(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber
(9) w/ no controls
[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | ]
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | }
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchioroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
_] gallons

1 manths

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [ I mo
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

X
L]

Existing small area source | ] New small area source

Existing large area source | New large area source

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
Effective: 6-25-96
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | 4< ]

New larpge area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

S. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that al} steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a 1o1al heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil coniaining no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ X ]
No such units on-site [ |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

=LLEEE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an X" the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ X ] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form. '

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution conirol equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 1] of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes 1o the information contained in this notification.

lo - 29 -9%

Date

Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘# COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION w] '

ams mw: 93)045Y DATE:jr/ZO/?X mvemn: /700 tove our: /¢330

FACILITY NAME; KVI/& S G/eaner < of JaxX

FACILITY LOCATION: Y/0)-/ O} /&/V'jJ Kd.
JackSonvify, FZ. 32217

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : _ )0 Uéyﬁf Clonq __vaone: 90%- 239- 3498

9
=

CONTACT NAME: §M—L PHONE: c SW*‘L—

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup X
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[ PART I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A,
1. Erxisting small area source a 2. New small area source ﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
o
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a o (ED
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr =2 &
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr g 9 o
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr = -
(constructed before 12/9/91) (comstructed on or after 12/9/91) ® ; ‘i
=3 B
5. This is a correct facility classification m{ N QCan not determine § g
If no, please check the appropriate classification: R
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
@] facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons. :

Lof5 Revised 9/15/97



IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.
3.
4.

I8 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?
Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

ﬂy ON ON/A
ﬁv aON ON/A
;(Y

aN

’F(Y ON ON/A

Oy ON F,,N/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L

2.

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20of5

% oN

XY ON ON/A

}Z[Y ON ON/A

Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ay ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON anN/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay AN ONnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay ON awNva
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay N aNa

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ‘ﬂY ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? . ay VN
[|3- Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; My ON ONA
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON UON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (or appiicable direct reading instruments) ay ON HvA
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy ON E/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Wy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay ON ?&*I/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ¥nva
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay ON )ZIN/A

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smail sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ﬁY aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay ;ﬁ«

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and vaives #Y UN ON/A Muck cookers #Y AN QN/A
Door gaskets and seating ‘#Y aN ON/A Stills Wy aN aNa
Filter gaskets and seating yﬁf ON ON/A Exhaust dampers 17(3{ ON ON/A
Pumps Yy O awa Diverter valves Wy aN an/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘#X QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬂY aN ON/A
Water separators w ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY 0N

0 0BT

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ‘ Qy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy aN

ol Wiptor 7Y

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
a Hogust, /777
T’s Signature Approximate’Date of Next [nspection

40of5 Revised 9/15/97



S5of 5

| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [ _|

TIME IN: 2%, TIME OUT: JY %0  awsow_ OB/OYSY

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dry Cleasrer ;I

FACILITY NAME: Kivas Cleasers of Tax. patE: K/ 20'/7 Y

FACILITY LOCATION: 570/-1 Ol ks KJI. '
TJacksonville, 2. 322)7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 50 Ufh/q @thﬂ PHONE NUMBER:_Z0¥~ 73 7-3Y" 75

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

ﬁ&h&u&f Tewm@ ANT recoided . 0. Lill bey,. 2% Catendas

@ (eak (Zch,,é yeColds A6 recor<led. “\# ){ 0 LJf// kgﬁ,}h US/;) &//el—vdlf

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /4 U9gus’7 / ?77
'@ppronmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/ﬁ Wintzr—

lease Print
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M pHONE NUMBER: 0% 630-2 Y00
/ / / Page_j_of __l_ ' Revised 10/96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: k/lﬂ/ a¢ Cloores pf TaX DATE: 5/20/ 7y
FACILITY LOCATION: $/0/-] OH /él'li% K.
Volksonvelle, FL 32217

Annual Reporting Period: %‘é? / 1978 10 4@9(/5/‘ 220 167

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. (JYES (0]

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Yot IVO?) £ - CQovdenser Tem? A/oT vecorded
Exact peniod of non-compliance: from M / / 77X to W 2 O/ / %7
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: )Z O. L. // A’fﬁ/k fb V}‘e &/th/lf

Method used to demonstrate compliance: ;& s I& (77 on.,

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

At VI(2)- e Jet fog feefr
Exact period of non-compliance: from ‘ M / / %7 to M 20 / Wy
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: / 0. L\/I // A‘Qa"\ U; /. &MD—

Method used to demonstrate compliance: /4/ LS /eﬁ——/'/ du,

orn z {Q08%
V] % M e BT

5 A omHor

' le r
As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after rea.s‘onab?é qutz)llry ? a'rJtt e statements

made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S - C QW %ﬁp g - Lo ‘??

Name (Please Print) 1gnamre

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form. .
Page [ of Z .
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANEB@’&

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST C &
/
TYPE OF INSPE : AL COMPLAINT/DISEE
CTION ANNU ) AT @;;ERY [a e
RE-INSPECTION - Q@ @ > O

%AO./C‘V/; (@‘@

Y

as m#:_OB/0 4SS vare:_S / 7/ 77 e _ /000 m:goﬁ%;f%éﬂgo
FACILITY NAME: K fyr/q.S Cleanecs of- Tux.
FACILITY LOCATION: §/0/-] pH £ 1hgs .
“Tacksow sy Fl 322/)7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICLAL : ___9 )Wy 19 Ch vy  pHONE: P0f- ) 37-3¢7 5

CONTACT NAME: c M PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (@ No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing smail area source 4 2. New small area source ﬂ\
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gaiivr drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galnr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galht both tvpes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dryv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiytr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/ivr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification \#Y UN QOCan not determine
If no. please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this drv cleaning
facility was gallons. ‘

lof5 Revised 9/15/97




IPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS !

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ﬂy AN ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Xy an ava
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? ﬂY QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Xy an ana
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay AN ﬂN/A

[ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS I
In Part II-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' ﬁ\Y aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? FX UN GON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay AN ﬁN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ﬁ'ﬂ ﬁl’ w

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Xy Oy ana

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after _
verifying that the cooiant had been compietely charged? MY UN

20f 5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay aN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser |
inlet and outlet weekly? Jy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay ON anNA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Jy ON ONA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction.

or expansion: and downstream from no other iniet? gy an DN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers. and washers) with individual

condenser coiis? ay ON awNa
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? m aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ﬂY 0N
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ¥y an anva
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days .
and parts installed w/in S days of receipt? , Qy ON 'IdN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? for appicabie direct reading mstruments gy aN @MNa
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON ﬁN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? . By aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ' Oy aN ®va
Problem corrected? . Qy on Eva
8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable? ' ay aN Wva

3of5 Revised 9/15/97




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves | ‘yiy aN aN/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY AN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating *Qéx ON ON/A
Pumps ‘ﬁy aON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ’#Y aN aN/A
Water separators ‘?X aN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

‘ jféfz \A)im‘ifzf

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print)

sy L

tor’s/Signature

40’f5

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Fo o

ay
Muck cookers ' ?\’ aN aN/A
Stills “fw ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay aN FN/A
Diverter valves ay aN ﬁ*{/A

Cartridge filter housings m ON aON/A

2K 0 0 WK
o > (
Z

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay an
c. Inspected for ieaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy aN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

/)7

Date of Inspection

Moy, Rooo

Approximate D_,ate/ 6f Next Inspecuon

Revised 9/15/97
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AIRS ID#: 03/0¢5% Revised 10/10/¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: K'M J4 S é’/eamr_s of j;b( DATE: S/7
FACILITY LOCATION: g)0/)-) 04 /(/119,5 .
ﬂCﬁSOh_U/V//Q L FC 322]7

Annuai Reponting Period: M 0)’ /7/7 19% TO /7 ay —7/) 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement Qves NNO

If NO, compiete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

5/L) Mo Jeik [0y feepr:
Exact period of non-compliance: from /14 M 7 / % l // a"‘l 7) / 777
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: Q 0. N /l _}929“1 AQE/ ‘19 /0 9

Method used to demonstrate compliance: &l kS\&Cﬁ O

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:
SO no Tewd Joy kept

Exact period of non-compliance: from /MM 7/ / 777 /M s 7 /397

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: .0 Lt b«j, bl ,éez,ﬂ n9 / 04

Method used to demonstrate compliance: Qﬁ { ‘4}&4'/7 dy

As the responsible ojficial, I hereby cerufy, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made 1n this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene soivent, based
upon roiling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gailons per vear jor drv-to drv facilities or 1,800 gailons per
year jor transjer or combination jacilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SOU E/\I 6 CHUNG guﬂ%/ %y S"r 777

Name (Please Print) ngnamrc

*This form is made avaiiable to you as an aid in order to meet vour annual compiiance cenificauon requrements. It is at the
discreuon of the responsible officiai to use this form. .
Paee / of /



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | ] RE-INSPECTION [ _|
TIME IN: /000 TIME OUT: /020 AIRS ID#: 03/0 ¢§§Z

TYPE OF FACILITY: Ferc. Df/ y Cloaner L
FACILITY NAME: K A a S é]edmrs ot 3;4% DATE._ & / 7/ 77

FACILITY LOCATION: 57 / 0/ / OU k ngs KEd.
Jacksonuith, FC 322]7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: j{J U CM C% u)yﬁ PHONE NUMBER: ? 0Y- 739-3 Y95

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

‘$ Bascd on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

() ps Jeak Joo ill Stars feefing f04

— | —_J —

2 wo Tewd Jps will Shet feefing Jo9

(e < = 7
COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: MAY , 000
(Approxlﬁate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬁff WI niter™
®, eage Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: MA//M /VVVZ", PHONE NUMBER: . 9 0§//530 z2Y. X 5/
/%V/Pagelof_/. Revised 10/96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN ER7

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

-;!.(_,T: \ PN
COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY '

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘# 4

RE-INSPECTION a N,
. ~‘,. _.:.' :.‘:‘ o \"J

FACILITY NAME: K{VI /t) S C/anlf_s ot Jox

FACILITY LOCATION: $/0/-1 OH ,é,'hjs Yed.
Tactksonvite, £t 322/7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : jD vVeng d Uh/‘) PHONE: 70 fl' 7;7—— Z}’ 7?
b AR PHONE: )/a A

CONTACT NAME:

[| PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬁ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|| PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Q No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A
2. New small area source ﬁ

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry oniy. x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only. x <200 gal/yr .
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr @ #N
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 5 e
P8 o
== o ¢
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a 29 =
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gallyr & » I Fr
transfer onlv, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr © é e =
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr £9 <L
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) 2 & ,
48 v
& <

5. This is a correct facility classification MY UN OCan not determine

If no. please check the appropriate classification: -
d facility qualified for a general permit as number above

Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was - {eallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97



‘rPART III: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? '#51 N ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? "ﬁY UN UN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁ aN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ‘ﬁ»Y UN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN ﬁN/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ?Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? #‘( aN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay dnN ﬁN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \#-Y UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? #.Y N ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ﬁY UN

20of5 Revised 9/15/97



. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8§ duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

Equipped transfer machines (dryers. reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' Qy

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

aN

aN
N

aN
UN

N

uN

uN

UN/A
UN/A

UN/A
UN/A

UON/A

UN/A

UN/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.
3.

N o oo »

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc-purchased? Y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? W
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; "$¥

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?. ' ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \¢~Y
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
ay

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for feaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
. Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

¥ ON
ﬁy oN

couplings, and valves "#.Y ON ON/A Muck cookers ”¢Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating W.Y ON AN/A Stills #Y ON UN/A
Filter gaskets and seating #Y UN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON ¢.N/A
Pumps #Y UN ON/A Diverter valves ay ON ﬁN/A
Solvent tanks and containers ¥-Y UN ON/A Cartridge filter housings \?Y UN ON/A
Water separators ‘?A’ UN ON/A

ay UN
ay UN
gy dN
gy ON

Tt Wiver Macek 22, 2000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecnon

ﬂ/ sy Lo Marel., Roo/

r’s Signature Approximate Date 3f Next Inspection

40of 5

Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |
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«

AIRS.ID'#: 0 3/ 0 Vf 9/ o Mﬁj Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: K'M/QJ J/ZAMUS Of Jax, | DATE: 3(22[2000
FACILITY LOCATION: y/0/-] Dl ,k:'hjS K.
Jacksonvitte, £ 322217

Annual Reporting Period: M a/)/ 7// 19 ff TO /7 ar CA 2.2/ ) w2000
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. ﬁYES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: § C § ¢ %‘?/%V‘?/ 2 ~-21.9 G

Name (Please Print) “Signature Date

g

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page l of [ .



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL]ﬁ ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ |

TIME IN: ///0 TIME OUT: [/20 ~ swsov_ DR/)¥SY
TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬂ@ (¢l /o0 e+hyferre _Df y Weane
FACILITY NAME: K 1n9.s Cyfﬂhzfﬁ M Tux DATE: 3/27// 2000
FACILITY LOCATION: /Y ol-/ DHFE £ M‘IS Kel. |

JackSonvile, B 522/)7
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 50 UZM/ 9 Q:/k/ y) PHONE NUMBER: 70 SZ* 737’3}/ ﬁ

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES& NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: arel., 200/

%Approxlmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

Aflease zrmt)
INSPECTOR'’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: @ 5/ é;& ? W
/ Page [of / . Revised 10/96
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J.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail- ,%Iy, No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $ N (%
Certified Fee \
“ Pgstrijark
Hege

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) r
Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Faa« '3

AIRS 1D#0310454

Sent To KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX

irest, Apt. o~ SOUENG CHUNG

or PO BoxNo.  8101-1 OLD KINGS ROAD

7001 0320 0001 7975 510k

32217

=

PS Form 3800;78

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION »

M Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse -
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signajure,

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X

or on the front if space permits.

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Tg ;ery

Agent
3 Addressee |
D. i Gelivery addféés different from item 1?2 O Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

TR AIRS ID#0310454

' KINGS GLEANERS OF JAX
SOUENG CHUNG
8101-1 OLD:KINGS ROAD

JACKSQNVILLE FL 3. Service Type
32217 ik [ Certified Mail [ Express Mail
5 ) O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
N - O Insured Mail 0 c.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

" 2001 0320:0001 7975 510k

H : L3

PS Form 3811, July 1999 - - ~ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-00-M-0952




Yied

.UNITED STATES POSTAL éERV{Xg\ L R ”_II ‘f— ) Eirst-CIass Mail--
cf) o o _|-Postage=&-Fees.Paid
s PM e . = | USPS“:“ -
S) o —_— Permlt No. G- 10
‘/:L PR L AR} “ume, T T
I\ . T ’L‘/
me, address and ZIP,+A in this box—

* Sender: Please mgbnntfyour

eaan

£007 1 | g3y

@i?/\H_fHM“

®

DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROG‘§\M)
CEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION’- iy
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

392uNog o
YHONLoYy V

IlI”Ul{li’ll”l,!’!l[![lHIIH’IIIIIHHI”IH l[l!]l!”””!]




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REWTTANCTFUR‘PRUPW
47644 F_EE 285
lab

.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on th mailj g el.

. A
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 &
. % L
Do NOT Remove Label 4y QJ:"’ ((‘A
o emove Labe % 4, @ .
% ‘)
RN
%, %,
AIRS ID# 310454 1stC SN

KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX
8101-1 0ld Kings Road

e .
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: Al
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217 FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.\><

' | 413759 FEB 4280
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
. AIRSID # 0310454
INGS CLEANERS OF '
SOUENG CHUMG JAX FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
$101-1 OLD KINGS ROAD Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
JACKSONVILLE FL (F)l:'ld-‘ 02002-22;23500l
32217 I

NALALD L NJANLANILY AYAS A A srfs dnm momammmr o — m e o
. b
.t 4

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your inailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 9
ol
g
T '
Do NOT Remove Label ;:.:.;
: ':;_“‘
a AIRS ID # 0310454 .
[KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX FOR GOVERNMENT E?E OELYj
_ |SOUENG CHUNG Org.: 37550101000 E@» Al CD :
"7 7718101-1 OLD KINGS ROAD | Fund: 20-2-035001 — &
JACKSONVILLE FL 32217 _ Obj.: 002273




]

AL 5074

| 298k

Zoo4w 2510 0004

Certified Fgo Postmark 5
Hore

Recelpt Fee
(Endc?rggjr;nem Required)
stricted Dellvery Fae
(E:dmsemem Required)’

e

. o ) ' C
Total' ATRS ID# 310454 1st
fmGS CLEANERS OF JAX
" 1011 Old KingsRoad
Sidg. | ACKSONVILLE, FL 322

———

rammeaves:

R ———

PENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION. | COMPLETE TS Seerion o o= veRv

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
) item 4 if Restricted Dellvery s desired. _ X - Q gent
-8 Print your name and address on the reverse i [ . [ Addressee

~ so that we can retum the card to you. B. Refelved by Printed Name; C. Date ¢t Dealivery
|'® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, } / -
» or on the front if space pemits. B -
i D. Is delivery address different from item //? B3 Yes
1. Article Addressed to:

if YES, enter delivery address below: (3 No

" AIRS ID# 310454 1stC :
KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX
8101-1 Old Kings Road -
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

3. Service Type
Certified Mall [ Express Mall
Registered 3 Retum Recelpt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O C.OD.
_ 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fes) I Yes
2, Article Number C S

ror o sorvios abopemm? D04 2510 0004 L98L 5074

: PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt  102595-02-M-1540 |




Best Available Copy

mepehicst-Glass-Mai} .
Eg%aégﬁ @,f ep Paid

P LAH T Cl[RerfitiNo. G-1
314 L0 N JALDY £1) aWaNul o
PiFYe W Fiby Iy LV U
€ 7
ol i
. fau '
‘ o C &
BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURBES A
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION © 2 gy <
MARL STATION 5510 @<
"2800 BLAIR STONE ROAD 2 B <
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 3=z 8
3 € g(
S

sz P TPPLI UL £ LU 0% O Y { PO Y PO [ ML TOTY )




AL UGB

e

OFFIC
Postage | $ /\/

Certified Fee

R

Return Reciept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ALKD TU F 0 1u4D4 #; : &7l
ol Post 1 INGS CLEANERE Bl %
'SOUENG CHUNG
i 8101-1 OLDKINGSROAD - ==
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

7003 2260 0003 5650 9127 |
g7 g, ) 4

"} SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

= Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
: item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ' - Agent -
.. Print your name and address on the reverse - ~—\ [ fddressee §
' sothat we canretumthecardtoyou. . . . || B. Keceived b/({rinted Name) C. date.df Dejivery IR

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, A 0

or on the front if space permits. 1
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? '] Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

1. Article Addressed to:

T PYAND 1L O TUSFOS
( KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX
| SOUENG CHUNG
$101-1 OLD KINGS ROAD -
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32217

3. Sepvice Type
ﬁCerﬁﬁed Mail  [J Express Mail
] Registered [0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail [ C.0.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

2. Article Number [ . ?DDB 22k0 []u[]3::_55:5|] 9127

(Transfer from service label)

e AW TN TR LD VA

PS Form 3811, August 2001 . Domestic Return Receipt 102595-02-M-1540




_First-Class Mail__
“f. T 7 | Postage & Fees Paid
S I ;. |usps es’

Permit No. G-10

] 'v
V2 14 L] o

* Sender: Please pript:your naime, address, and ZIP+4-in this box * - |/,

EUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES

GEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTTQTI? C E l V E D
[AAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

APR | 9 2604

Bureau O A Mononag

[ uu'u“"“




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
) 433167 APR 740

“Please include your AIRS [D# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your 'mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

( SOUENG CHUNG
| KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX
2101 OLD KINGS ROAD
JACKESOMNVILLE, ¥L 32217

[ -
FOR GOVERSRIENT TRE ONEYS
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273 ”

S CNIRS T 3 L0451 w] 3 Y. %
|
!
|




|

U.S. Postal Servicem

=] CERTIFIED MAIL.. RECEIPT

=l (Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
T

For delivery information visit our website at www.usps.comg

T "

= OFF § CIAL U
; = Postage \A
E Certified Feo S

g ¢ Postmark %

Reciept Fee { Here

= (Endmn’;m n&pglred) % Q
= Restricted Delivery Fee (b'
C2 (Endorsament Required)

= : . ATRS 1D # 310434

m SOUENG CHUNG

D[ KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX

r~ | 3101-i OLS KINGS Ru,\

JATKSONYILLE, F LaZ217

—————— N ——
PS Form 3800, June 2002 ; 2 iS5 eehe) & for Instru

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature )
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. M M O Agent .

W Print your name and address on the reverse [] Addressee
so that we can return the card to you.

A o B. Recelved by ( Printed Name) C. Dage o beli ery
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Q, O(I
or on the front if space permits. " é

A : D. Is delivery address different from item 17 1 Yes ¥
- Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

3., Service Type
Certified Mail O Express Mail

Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) [ Yes

.7003 0500 0004 OL4Y 9430

Domestic Return Receipt

2. Article Number ‘>
(Transfer from service labe

PS Form 3811, August 2001

102595-02-M-1540

1
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE - jﬁ\ | First-ctass Mail -
TV - .. . | Postage & Fees Paid
x | USPS
C I ¥ | e — [ - N
; ) r.d ——.______|.PermitNo, G-10
06 .. . 3y - M*"“ = —
LS X - e
* Sender: Please=print name, address, anEZPJﬂ in this box*®
g =il
v g = 2R
=, c = 3 :
. 0 -
o e
DARM/MOBILE SOURCE CONTROL PROGREM ,, ==
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION =
MAIL STATION 5510 s 3 <
2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD 32 R e
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400 R Q
3 o

S ‘n”lni|iu“lh‘n‘l‘nlilI'IilnI“ln”|n‘u‘n‘t‘|lnnﬁ




Postage | $ { tx X
Certified Fee \

Return Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required) ere

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Totai Pos 1D 310454
SOUENG CHUNG
[SertTo ™ KINGS CLEANERS OF JAX

7003 220 0003 5R51L

PS Form 3800, dung 2002, - -~ . . See Reverse for Instructions |

- SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
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